
Hansel & Gretel Rehearsal Schedule - List Form
WEEK 1
Mon.   Jan 30 —4:30-6:00 Cast Meeting; All Actors MUST attend!
Tues.  Jan 31 —4:30-6:00   Blue Block; Ayden Upstairs
Wed.   Feb 1 — 4:30-6:00   Yellow Block; Ayden Upstairs
Thurs. Feb 2 — 4:30-6:00   Pink Block; Ayden Upstairs 
Fri. Feb 3 —4:00-7:00  Costume Fittings; Ayden Upstairs 

WEEK 2
Mon.  Feb 6 —4:30-6:00   Green Block; Ayden Upstairs
Tues. Feb 7 —4:30-6:00   Gray Block; Ayden Upstairs
Wed.  Feb 8 —4:30-6:00   Orange Block; Ayden Upstairs 
Thurs.Feb 9 —4:30-6:00   White Block; Ayden Upstairs
Fri. Feb 10 — 4:00-7:00 Costume Fittings; Ayden Upstairs 
Sat. Feb 11 —10:00-4:00  TECH Set Building Bring Lunch;Wear Old Clothes;Ayden Upstairs; ARTWORK DUE!

WEEK 3
Mon. Feb 13 —4:30-6:00  Blue Block; Ayden Upstairs
Tues. Feb 14 —4:30-6:00  Yellow Block; Ayden Upstairs
Wed. Feb 15 —4:30-6:00  Pink Block; Ayden Upstairs
Thurs. Feb 16—4:30-6:00 Green Block; Ayden Upstairs
Fri. Feb 17 —   4:30-6:00 Mandatory acting workshop cast members 10+ years old; TECH Crew invited
Sat. Feb 18 — 10:00-4:00  TECH Set Building Bring Lunch; Wear Old Clothes; Ayden Upstairs

WEEK 4
Mon. Feb 20 — 4:30-6:00 Gray Block; Ayden Upstairs
Tues. Feb 21 — 4:30-6:00 Orange Block; Ayden Upstairs
Wed. Feb 22 — 4:30-6:00 White Block; Ayden Upstairs
Thurs. Feb 23—4:30-6:00  Blue Block; Ayden Stage
Fri. Feb 24 —    4:30-6:00  Mandatory acting workshop cast members 10+ years old; TECH Crew invited
Sat. Feb 25 — 10:00-4:00 TECH Set Building Bring Lunch; Wear Old Clothes; Ayden Upstairs

WEEK 5
Mon. Feb 27 —  4:30-6:00  Yellow Block; Ayden Stage; ADS DUE; HAVE LINES MEMORIZED!! 
Tues. Feb 28 — 4:30-6:00  Pink Block; Ayden Stage
Wed. Mar 1 —   4:30-6:00   Green Block; Ayden Stage
Thurs. Mar 2 — 4:30-6:00 Gray Block; Ayden Stage
Fri. Mar 3 —     4:30-6:00 Mandatory acting workshop cast members 10+ years old; TECH Crew invited
Sat. Mar 4 —  10:00-4:00  TECH Set Building Bring Lunch; Wear Old Clothes; Ayden Upstairs

WEEK 6
Mon. Mar 6 —   4:30-6:00 Orange Block;Ayden Stage
Tues. Mar 7 —  4:30-6:00 White Block; Ayden Stage
Wed. Mar 8 —   4:30-6:00 Part A; Ayden Stage; Running Crew & Lights report
Thurs. Mar 9 — 4:30-6:00 Part B; Ayden Stage; Running Crew & Lights Report
Fri. Mar 10 —    4:30-6:00 Mandatory acting workshop cast members 10+ years old; TECH Crew invited
Sat. Mar 11 — 10:00-4:00 TECH Set Building Bring Lunch; Wear Old Clothes; Ayden Stage

 
To check schedule changes, updates, and other production news:

Smiles And Frowns on Facebook   —  smilesandfrowns.net   —    @SmilesFrowns on Twitter



Hansel & Gretel Rehearsal Schedule - List Form

WEEK 7
Mon. Mar 13 — 4:30-6:00 Part C; Ayden Stage; Running Crew & Lights Report
Tues. Mar 14 —4:30-6:00 Part A; Ayden Stage; Running Crew & Lights report
Wed. Mar 15 — 4:30-6:00 Part B; Ayden Stage; Running Crew & Lights Report
Thurs. Mar 16 —4:30-6:00 Part C; Ayden Stage; Running Crew & Lights Report
Fri. Mar 17 —    4:30-6;00 TBA; Everyone should hold this date for additional rehearsal if needed
Sat. Mar 18 —  10:00-4:00 TECH Set Building Bring Lunch; Wear Old Clothes; Ayden Stage

WEEK 8 Evening Rehearsal this Week!!
Mon. Mar 20 — 6:45-9:15 Run Show Entire Cast; Tech crew 6:30-9:30; Makeup test TBA
Tues. Mar 21 — 6:45-9:15 Run Show Entire Cast; Tech crew 6:30-9:30; Makeup test TBA; Costumes handed out
Wed.  Mar 22— 6:45-9:15 Dress Rehearsal Entire Cast Report in costume, with hair and shoes as assigned. 

Bring change of clothing just in case; $$$$ and/or Unsold Tickets Due in envelope
w/family name on it; Tech crew 6:30-9:30

Thurs. Mar 23 —6:45-9:15 Dress Rehearsal Entire Cast report as per Makeup call; Report in costume w/ hair
 styled, shoes and base make-up applied; Tech crew 6:30-9:30

Fri. Mar 23 @ 7:00 p.m. Show.  CAST: TBA Makeup call; CREW: 6.00 p.m.

Sat. Mar 24 @ 2:00 p.m. Show CAST: TBA Makeup call; CREW 1:00 p.m.
BRING STREET CLOTHES AND SCRIPTS!

 
The cast and crew will help with the strike of the set on Saturday, following the show and before the Cast/Crew Pizza 
Party. Cast Party will end around 5pm.

 
To check schedule changes, updates, and other production news:

Smiles And Frowns on Facebook   —  smilesandfrowns.net   —    @SmilesFrowns on Twitter


